

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/L-I(R)/2013/ 230 Dated Peshawar, the <u>3</u>/07/2013.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Energy and Power Department

Subject:- Resolution No. 01 Adopted by the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its meeting held on 01-07-2013 has been adopted unanimously the following Resolution No. 01 moved by Mr. Qaimos Khan, Member Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

" چونکہ گذشتہ سلاب میں مدین گریڈ سیش ہمہ چکاہے جس کی وجہ ہے بحرین، کالام، مدہ، اور چار باغ کے متمام علاقوں کا بوجھ خوازہ خیلہ گریڈ سیشن پر ہے اور اس میں MVA 12.5 MVA گرانسفار مر نصب ہے اور مذکر دعلاقوں کے بوجھ کی وجہ سے اضافی لوڈ شیڈ نگ کی جاری ہے۔ مذکورہ علاقوں کے بوجھ کی وجہ سے اضافی لوڈ شیڈ نگ کی جاری ہے۔ لہذا یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ خوازہ خیلہ گریڈ سیشن میں 26 MVA کہ از انسفار مرکی تنہیں کہ کی اور ای

"_ - 5,

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD/YOUNAS) Assistant Secretary-II Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa